
 

Netwerk Switch Quanta IX8 (400 EUR)

Locatie Noord-Brabant, Best
https://www.advertentiex.nl/x-1983033-z

Physical Ports
• Port configuration: 48 SFP28 (10/25GbE) and 8 QSFP28 ports (10/40 or 25/50/100GbE)
• Management Port: Out-of-band management port (RJ-45, 10/100/1000Base-T)
•console rort K-4 console port
• USB: 1 USB 2.0 port|
CPU Board 1
• CPU: Intel Atom® Processors
• Memory: 4GB DDR3/ECC
• Storage: SSD: 128GB
• Switching capacity: 4Tbps
• Maximum torwarding rate: 2bpps
• Latency: Ultra-low latency
• MAC: BRCM TD3 BCM56873
nien Avallabulicy
' Kedundant powersupply. It
• Hot-swappable fan tray: 5+1
Mechanical
• Dimension (HxWxD): 43.2x440x508mm
•Weight: 9./1kg(NEl)
Environmental Specifications
• Operating temperature: 0~45°C
• Uperating numialty. 90% maximum relative numiaity
• Operating Altitude: U to 2952 Tt, (U-youm)
Lectrical
• Power requirement: 100~240VAC, 50/60Hz sarety
• UL, CUL, CB, CCC EMC
• CE, FCC, CCC
RoHS
•recuccion or nazarcous suostances (rons, 0
Supported Optics and Cables
• DAC cable (QSFP+): 1m, 3m, and 5m
• DAC cable (QSFP+, fan-out): 1m, 3m, and 5m
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• DAc cable (CSFP28): 1m, 3m, and Sm
• DAC cable (QSFP28, fan-out): 3m
DAC cable (SFP28): 1m, 3m and 5m
•hoccapierOsr+. os0nm.vMr. /mano iUm
• AOC cable (QSFP28, 850m, MMF): 1m, 3m, 5m, and 10m
• AOC cable (SFP28, 850nm, MMF): 1m, 3m and 5m
• 25G optic (SFP28, LC, 850nm, MMF): 25GBASE-SR| 40G optic (QSFP+, MPO, 850nm, MMF):
10GBASE-SR4
100G optic (QSFP28, MPO, 850nm, MMF): 100GBASE-SR4
100G optic (QSFP28, MPO, 1310nm, SMF): 100GBASE-PSM4
100G optic (QSFP28, LC, 1310nm, SMF): 100GBASE
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